2007 Individual Wrestling Tournament Schedule

STATE TOURNAMENT
Kohl Center, Thursday-Saturday, Feb. 22-24

Session 1 - Thursday, Feb. 22 - Six Mats

Division 1 Preliminaries - 3:30 p.m.

Divisions 2 & 3 Preliminaries - 5:45 p.m. (Div. 2 on mats 1,2 & 3; Div 3 on mats 4, 5 & 6)

Division 1 Quarterfinals - Approximately 8 p.m.

Note: All weight classes will be wrestled in consecutive order from 103 lbs.-285 Ibs. on “next available mat.”

Session 2 - Friday, Feb. 23 - Six Mats

Division 1 Consolations - 10 a.m. (all mats)

Divisions 2 & 3 Quarterfinals - Approximately 12:15 p.m. (Div. 2 on mats 1,2 & 3; Div 3 on mats 4,5 & 6)
Division 1 Consolation Semifinals - Approximately 2:30 p.m. (all mats)

Divisions 2 & 3 Consolation Semifinals - Approximately 3:30 p.m. (Div.2 on mats 1,2 & 3; Div 3 on mats 4, 5 & 6)
Note: All weight classes will be wrestled in consecutive order from 103 lbs.-285 lbs. on “next available mat.”

Session 3 - Friday, Feb. 23 - Six Mats
Divisions 1,2 & 3 Semifinals -7 p.m (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)
Note: All weight classes will be wrestled in consecutive order from 103 lbs.-285 lbs. on “next available mat.”

Session 4 - Saturday, Feb. 24 - Six Mats

Division 1,2 & 3 Consolation Wrestlebacks - 11 a.m. (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)
Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Fifth Place* (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)

Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Third Place* (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)

* Fifth-place matches will take place after all consolation matches are completed, and third-place matches will
take place after all fifth-place matches.

Session 5 - Saturday, Feb. 24 - Three Mats
Divisions 1,2 & 3 Championships - 6 p.m. (Div. 1 on mat 1; Div. 2 on mat 2; Div 3 on mat 3)

SECTIONALS
Saturday, Feb. 17
Host School Meet Manager Weigh-In Coaches Meeting First Session
DIVISION 1

Appleton North Paul Engen 8:30 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 10 a.m.
Chippewa Falls Jason Schultz 9:30 a.m. 10:15 a.m. 11 am.
DeForest Mike McHugh 9 am. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m.
Hartford Union John Lonergan 8:30 a.m. 9 am. 10 a.m.
Kettle Moraine Mike Fink 9 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10 a.m.
Racine Horlick Jerry Kuppere 8:30 a.m. 9 am. 10 a.m.
Verona Area Mark Kryka 9 am. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m.

West Allis Central Ed Stech 9 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m.



Milwaukee Lutheran
Richland Center
Spooner

West De Pere

Bonduel

Cedar Grove-Belgium
Mineral Point

Saint Croix Falls

Host School

Antigo
Arrowhead
Beaver Dam
Brookfield Central
Elkhorn Area
Hudson

Janesville Craig
Marquette University
Milwaukee Custer
New London

Port Washington
Pulaski

Sparta

Waunakee
Whitnall

Wilmot Union

Belleville
Bloomer

Luck

Kewaskum
Kewaunee
Lancaster
Melrose-Mindoro
Neillsville/Greenwood
New Berlin West
New Holstein
Waupun
Seymour
Wautoma
Whitewater
Wisconsin Dells
Wrightstown

Matt Pankow
Aaron Mithum
Jon Griffith
Greg Smith

Roger Toole
Josh Ketterhagen
Vickie Dahl
Kelly Anderson

Meet Manager

Todd Langseth
Geoff Steinbach
Curt Gruenewald
Joy Taylor
Bryan Frost
Larry Ofstedal
Monte Phillips

Dan Hardwick/Greg Youngs

David Zimmermann
Stephanie Hauser
Eric Burke

Don Tolkacz

Mike Montgomery
Brian Smith

Mike Brand/John Quinlan

Kelly Dineen

Susette Alsteens
Chad Steinmetz
Mark Gobler

Jason Piittmann
Corey Baumgartner
John Hoch

Connie Craig

Tim Rueth/Dean Zaleski
Ryan Welnetz
Steve Steiner

Tom Hagstrom
Mark Zahn

Tom Nygaard
Doug Parker

John Frizzell

Terry Schaeuble

DIVISION 2
9:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9 am.
9 a.m.

DIVISION 3
9 a.m.
9 a.m.
8:45 am.
9:30 a.m.

REGIONALS
Saturday, Feb. 10

Weigh-In
DIVISION 1
8:30 a.m.
9 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
8 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8 a.m.
9 am.
8:30 a.m.
9 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9 am.

DIVISION 2
8 a.m.
9 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
9 a.m.
9 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9 a.m.
9 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.
9 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:15 am.
10 a.m.

Coaches Meeting

9 am.
9:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
9 am.

9 a.m.

10 a.m.
9 am.
9:15 am.
8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:15 am.
9:30 a.m.
9 am.
8:30 a.m.
9 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

9 am.
9:30 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
9 am.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9 am.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9 am.
8:30 a.m.
11 am.

9 am.

10:30 a.m.
10 am.

10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

First Session

10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11 am.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 am.
9:30 a.m.
10 a.m.

10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10 a.m.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11 am.
10 a.m.
11 a.m.
11 am.
11:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
10 a.m.
12 noon
10 a.m.



DIVISION 3

Ambherst Pete Sippel 9:30 a.m.
Aquinas Ted Knutson 9 am.
Arcadia Bruce Schweisthal 9 a.m.
Athens Kathy Luther 9:30 a.m.
Boscobel Greg Bell 9:30 a.m.
Brillion Peter Kittel 9 a.m.
Clear Lake Patti Wyss 9 am.
Crandon Ed Space 9 am.
Deerfield John Polzin 9 a.m.
Dodgeland Greg Kuhn 9 am.
Ladysmith Scott Martino 9 am.
Markesan Kevin Wopat 10 a.m.
North Crawford Dave Bergum 9 am.
Northwood Curt Zamzow 9 am.
Parkview Scott Schmiesing 8:30 a.m.
Random Lake Christopher J. Bichler 9 am.

2007 Team Wrestling Time Schedule

State Tournament
Friday-Saturday, March 2-3

10 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9 am.

9:30 a.m.

University of Wisconsin Field House

Division 1 Quarterfinals - 7 p.m. Friday (Four Matches Conducted Simultaneously)

Match 1: Sectional B Winner vs. Sectional H Winner
Match 2: Sectional C Winner vs. Sectional G Winner
Match 3: Sectional A Winner vs. Sectional E Winner
Match 4: Sectional D Winner vs. Sectional F Winner

Division 1 Semifinals - 9 a.m. Saturday
Match 5: Winner of Match 1 vs. Winner of Match 2
Match 6: Winner of Match 3 vs. Winner of Match 4

Division 2 Semifinals - 1 p.m. Saturday
Match 7: Sectional A Winner vs. Sectional C Winner
Match 8: Sectional B Winner vs. Sectional D Winner

Division 3 Semifinals - 1 p.m. Saturday
Match 9: Sectional A Winner vs. Sectional C Winner
Match 10: Sectional B Winner vs. Sectional D Winner

11 am.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11 am.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.



Championship Matches - 6 p.m. Saturday

Division 1 Championship - Match 11: Winner of Match 5 vs. Winner of Match 6
Division 2 Championship - Match 12: Winner of Match 7 vs. Winner of Match 8
Division 3 Championship - Match 13: Winner of Match 9 vs. Winner of Match 10

Note: All three divisions will conduct their championship matches simultaneously — Division 1 on Mat 1, Divi-
sion 2 on Mat 2 and Division 3 on Mat 3.

Sectionals — Tuesday, Feb. 13

Host School Meet Manager Site of Competition
DIVISION 1
Weigh-ins 6 p.m., Competition 7 p.m.
Sectional A - Wausau West Pam Huston Wausau West Field House
Sectional B - Kaukauna Dan Karius Kaukauna High School
Sectional C - Portage Jim Langkamp Portage High School
Sectional D - Plymouth Mike Briggs Plymouth High School
Sectional E - Janesville Parker Steve Schroeder Janesville Parker High School
Sectional F - Waukesha South Ryan Green & Paul Mielke Waukesha South Field House
Sectional G - Waterford Barb Deichl Waterford High School
Sectional H - Greenfield Rich Lemanski Greenfield High School
DIVISION 2
Weigh-ins 5 p.m., Semifinals 6 p.m., Finals 8 p.m. (may start earlier if both teams agree)
Sectional A - Rice Lake Steve Salisbury Rice Lake High School
Sectional B - Freedom Kurt Erickson Freedom High School Field House
Sectional C - Mount Horeb Dan Grady Mount Horeb High School
Sectional D - Campbellsport Kurt Parker Campbellsport High School
DIVISION 3
Weigh-ins 5 p.m., Semifinals 6 p.m., Finals 8 p.m. (may start earlier if both teams agree)
Sectional A - Boyceville Bud Gilbertson Boyceville High School
Sectional B - Edgar Jim Steinke Edgar High School
Sectional C - Riverdale John R. Willey Riverdale Middle School

Sectional D - North Fond du Lac  Doug Forsythe North Fond du Lac High School



