2007 Individual Wrestling Tournament Schedule

STATE TOURNAMENT

Kohl Center, Thursday-Saturday, Feb. 22-24

Session 1 - Thursday, Feb. 22 - Six Mats

Division 1 Preliminaries - 3:30 p.m.

Divisions 2 & 3 Preliminaries - 5:45 p.m. (Div. 2 on mats 1, 2 & 3; Div 3 on mats 4, 5 & 6)

Division 1 Quarterfinals - Approximately 8 p.m.

Note: All weight classes will be wrestled in consecutive order from 103 lbs.-285 lbs. on "next available mat."

Session 2 - Friday, Feb. 23 - Six Mats

Division 1 Consolations - 10 a.m. (all mats)

Divisions 2 & 3 Quarterfinals - Approximately 12:15 p.m. (Div. 2 on mats 1, 2 & 3; Div 3 on mats 4, 5 & 6)

Division 1 Consolation Semifinals - Approximately 2:30 p.m. (all mats)

Divisions 2 & 3 Consolation Semifinals - Approximately 3:30 p.m. (Div. 2 on mats 1, 2 & 3; Div 3 on mats 4, 5 & 6)

Note: All weight classes will be wrestled in consecutive order from 103 lbs.-285 lbs. on "next available mat."

Session 3 - Friday, Feb. 23 - Six Mats

Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Semifinals -7 p.m (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)

Note: All weight classes will be wrestled in consecutive order from 103 lbs.-285 lbs. on "next available mat."

Session 4 - Saturday, Feb. 24 - Six Mats

Division 1, 2 & 3 Consolation Wrestlebacks - 11 a.m. (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)

Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Fifth Place* (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)

Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Third Place* (Div. 1 on mats 1 & 2; Div. 2 on mats 3 & 4; Div 3 on mats 5 & 6)

Session 5 - Saturday, Feb. 24 - Three Mats

Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Championships - 6 p.m. (Div. 1 on mat 1; Div. 2 on mat 2; Div 3 on mat 3)

SECTIONALS

Saturday, Feb. 17

Host School	Meet Manager	Weigh-In	Coaches Meeting	First Session
		DIVISION 1		
Appleton North	Paul Engen	8:30 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	10 a.m.
Chippewa Falls	Jason Schultz	9:30 a.m.	10:15 a.m.	11 a.m.
DeForest	Mike McHugh	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Hartford Union	John Lonergan	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Kettle Moraine	Mike Fink	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.
Racine Horlick	Jerry Kuppere	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Verona Area	Mark Kryka	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
West Allis Central	Ed Stech	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.

^{*} Fifth-place matches will take place after all consolation matches are completed, and third-place matches will take place after all fifth-place matches.

DIVISION 2

Milwaukee Lutheran	Matt Pankow	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Richland Center	Aaron Mithum	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Spooner	Jon Griffith	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
West De Pere	Greg Smith	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
		DIVISION 3		
Bonduel	Roger Toole	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Cedar Grove-Belgium	Josh Ketterhagen	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Mineral Point	Vickie Dahl	8:45 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	10 a.m.
Saint Croix Falls	Kelly Anderson	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	10:30 a.m.

REGIONALS

Saturday, Feb. 10

Host School	Meet Manager	Weigh-In	Coaches Meeting	First Session
DIVISION 1				
Antigo	Todd Langseth	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Arrowhead	Geoff Steinbach	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Beaver Dam	Curt Gruenewald	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	11 a.m.
Brookfield Central	Joy Taylor	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Elkhorn Area	Bryan Frost	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Hudson	Larry Ofstedal	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	11 a.m.
Janesville Craig	Monte Phillips	8 a.m.	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.
Marquette University	Dan Hardwick/Greg Youngs	8:30 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	10 a.m.
Milwaukee Custer	David Zimmermann	8 a.m.	8:30 a.m.	10 a.m.
New London	Stephanie Hauser	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Port Washington	Eric Burke	8:30 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	10 a.m.
Pulaski	Don Tolkacz	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.
Sparta	Mike Montgomery	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Waunakee	Brian Smith	8 a.m.	8:30 a.m.	9:30 a.m.
Whitnall	Mike Brand/John Quinlan	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Wilmot Union	Kelly Dineen	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
	DIV	VISION 2		
Belleville	Susette Alsteens	8 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Bloomer	Chad Steinmetz	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Luck	Mark Gobler	9:30 a.m.	10:15 a.m.	11 a.m.
Kewaskum	Jason Piittmann	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Kewaunee	Corey Baumgartner	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	11 a.m.
Lancaster	John Hoch	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	11 a.m.
Melrose-Mindoro	Connie Craig	10 a.m.	10:30 a.m.	11:30 a.m.
Neillsville/Greenwood	Tim Rueth/Dean Zaleski	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
New Berlin West	Ryan Welnetz	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
New Holstein	Steve Steiner	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Waupun	Tom Hagstrom	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Seymour	Mark Zahn	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Wautoma	Tom Nygaard	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Whitewater	Doug Parker	8 a.m.	8:30 a.m.	10 a.m.
Wisconsin Dells	John Frizzell	10:30 a.m.	11 a.m.	12 noon
				4.0

8:30 a.m.

9 a.m.

10 a.m.

Wrightstown

Terry Schaeuble

DIVISION 3

Amherst	Pete Sippel	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	11 a.m.
Aquinas	Ted Knutson	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Arcadia	Bruce Schweisthal	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Athens	Kathy Luther	9:30 a.m.	10:15 a.m.	11 a.m.
Boscobel	Greg Bell	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Brillion	Peter Kittel	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Clear Lake	Patti Wyss	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Crandon	Ed Space	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10 a.m.
Deerfield	John Polzin	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Dodgeland	Greg Kuhn	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Ladysmith	Scott Martino	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Markesan	Kevin Wopat	10 a.m.	10:30 a.m.	11 a.m.
North Crawford	Dave Bergum	9 a.m.	9:45 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Northwood	Curt Zamzow	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.
Parkview	Scott Schmiesing	8:30 a.m.	9 a.m.	10 a.m.
Random Lake	Christopher J. Bichler	9 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.

2007 Team Wrestling Time Schedule

State Tournament

Friday-Saturday, March 2-3

University of Wisconsin Field House

Division 1 Quarterfinals - 7 p.m. Friday (Four Matches Conducted Simultaneously)

Match 1: Sectional B Winner vs. Sectional H Winner Match 2: Sectional C Winner vs. Sectional G Winner Match 3: Sectional A Winner vs. Sectional E Winner Match 4: Sectional D Winner vs. Sectional F Winner

Division 1 Semifinals - 9 a.m. Saturday

Match 5: Winner of Match 1 vs. Winner of Match 2 Match 6: Winner of Match 3 vs. Winner of Match 4

Division 2 Semifinals - 1 p.m. Saturday

Match 7: Sectional A Winner vs. Sectional C Winner Match 8: Sectional B Winner vs. Sectional D Winner

Division 3 Semifinals - 1 p.m. Saturday

Match 9: Sectional A Winner vs. Sectional C Winner Match 10: Sectional B Winner vs. Sectional D Winner

Championship Matches - 6 p.m. Saturday

Division 1 Championship - Match 11: Winner of Match 5 vs. Winner of Match 6 Division 2 Championship - Match 12: Winner of Match 7 vs. Winner of Match 8 Division 3 Championship - Match 13: Winner of Match 9 vs. Winner of Match 10

Note: All three divisions will conduct their championship matches simultaneously – Division 1 on Mat 1, Division 2 on Mat 2 and Division 3 on Mat 3.

Sectionals – Tuesday, Feb. 13

Host School	Meet Manager	Site of Competition
-------------	--------------	---------------------

DIVISION 1

Weigh-ins 6 p.m., Competition 7 p.m.

Sectional A - Wausau West	Pam Huston	Wausau West Field House
Sectional B - Kaukauna	Dan Karius	Kaukauna High School
Sectional C - Portage	Jim Langkamp	Portage High School
Sectional D - Plymouth	Mike Briggs	Plymouth High School
Sectional E - Janesville Parker	Steve Schroeder	Janesville Parker High School
Sectional F - Waukesha South	Ryan Green & Paul Mielke	Waukesha South Field House
Sectional G - Waterford	Barb Deichl	Waterford High School
Sectional H - Greenfield	Rich Lemanski	Greenfield High School

DIVISION 2

Weigh-ins 5 p.m., Semifinals 6 p.m., Finals 8 p.m. (may start earlier if both teams agree)

Sectional A - Rice Lake	Steve Salisbury	Rice Lake High School
Sectional B - Freedom	Kurt Erickson	Freedom High School Field House
Sectional C - Mount Horeb	Dan Grady	Mount Horeb High School
Sectional D - Campbellsport	Kurt Parker	Campbellsport High School

DIVISION 3

Weigh-ins 5 p.m., Semifinals 6 p.m., Finals 8 p.m. (may start earlier if both teams agree)

Sectional A - Boyceville	Bud Gilbertson	Boyceville High School
Sectional B - Edgar	Jim Steinke	Edgar High School
Sectional C - Riverdale	John R. Willey	Riverdale Middle School
Sectional D - North Fond du Lac	Doug Forsythe	North Fond du Lac High School